



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 703/2025 & CM APPL. 78874-78878/2025

SACHIN KUMAR & ANR.APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar Singh, Mr.
Manish, Mr. Ankush Sadh Advs for
appellants.

versus

MEENU JAINRESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
15.12.2025

%

1. The Division Bench did not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.
2. List on 22nd December 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 15, 2025/MS