



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 703/2025 & CM APPL. 78874/2025 CM APPL.
78875/2025 CM APPL. 78876/2025 CM APPL. 78877/2025 & CM
APPL. 78878/2025

SACHIN KUMAR & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar Singh, Mr.
Manish, Mr. Ankush and Ms. Trapta
Kushwaha, Advocates

versus

MEENU JAIN

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

1. The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.
2. List on 13th January 2026 in Supplementary List.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 22, 2025/ay