



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 703/2025, CM APPL. 78874/2025 & CM APPL. 78875/2025**
SACHIN KUMAR & ANR.APPELLANTS
Through: Mr. Satyendra Kumar Singh,
Mr. Manish and Mr. Ankush, Advs.

versus
MEENU JAINRESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

CM APPL. 78876/2025 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 78877/2025 (Delay of 02 days in re-filing) & CM APPL. 78878/2025 (Delay of 82 days in re-filing)

3. Heard.
4. Issue notice to respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 28th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/AS/ryp