



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 703/2025**
SACHIN KUMAR & ANR.

.....APPELLANTS

Through: None

versus

MEENU JAIN

.....RESPONDENT

Through: None

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

**FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE-
MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0'**

No one is appearing on behalf of parties.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2026/tp