



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA(COMM) 703/2025 & CM APPL. 78874/2025, CM APPL.
78875/2025, CM APPL. 78877/2025, CM APPL. 78878/2025
SACHIN KUMAR & ANR.APPELLANT
Through: Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

versus

MEENU JAINRESPONDENT
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. If the process fee is not filed within a period of one week for which notices are made returnable after six weeks, the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.
2. List on 06th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 28, 2026/DM/OK